Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OWB No. 0651-0027 (9kp. 1/30/2007)	V Y <u>Y Y </u>		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Daniel Green Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Elan-Polo, Inc.  Internal  Address:		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 630 Melrose Avenue  City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37211-2161  Li Individual(s) cutranship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖫 Yes 🖳 No	Ganeral Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other  12/21/2001	Corporation-State  Cher  It assigned is not duminified in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached. The Yes Market (Designations must be a separate ducument from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & additions (es) attached? The Yes Market No.		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Tredemark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Tradomark Registration No (s) 1035387; 1991861; 2051625; and 627904 tlached 및 Yes 및 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: FRED B. HUNT, JR.  BOBO, HUNT & WHITE  Internal Address: P.O. Box 169	7. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 9.41)		
Street Address: 202 Union Planters Back Hdg. West Side Public Square	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Shelbyvillgiate: TN Zip: 37162-016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depusit account)		
	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing light copy of the original document.  Fred B. Hunt, Jr.	06/16/2006		
Total unimper ne training	oversheet, clockmon/s, and document		
	th rebuired Cover sheet information to:		

Moil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Palent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20237

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/21/2002)			
Teb actions ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease repure the attached original documents or copy therent		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Dentiel Green Company  Individual(s) Association  General Portnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of roceiving party(ies)  Name: Partiel Green Enterpy: 5es, Lts. Internal ELAN-POLO, INC. Address:  Street Address: 630 McLrose Avanue  City: Nashville State TN Zip: 37211-2161  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Portnership  X Corporation-State		
Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Corrected  Execution Date: 12/27/206  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A Trademark Application No.(s)	Other		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached X Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: FRED R HUNT JR  DODO HUNT & WHITE  Internal Address: p. Q. Box 169	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 202 Union Planters Bank Bldg. West Side Public Square	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Shelbyville State: TN Zp: 37162-0169			
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE		
Traine of Leight - 19 mg	O6/05/02  Biginature Date Date Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSAGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

# DANIEL GREEN COMPANY TO ELAN-POLO, INC.

Trademark Registration numbers continued —

Trademark	Registration No.	Document ID No.
Baronet	1035387	102036138A
Stroller	2051625	
Baby Evans	1991861	102036126A
Hide-Aways	968690	102036140A
L. B. Evans since 1804	1715920	102036614A
Daniel Green	1534442	102036135A
Daniel Green	2016415	102036136A
American Country	1421986	102036137A
American Country	1269359	102036125A

ا دوالغ

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is entered into as of December. 27, 2001, by and between DANIEL GREEN COMPANY, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), and ELAN-POLO, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the sale by Assignor of the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with such sale, Assignor desires to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark identified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual covenants contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Definitions. Capitalized terms used without definitions in the text of this Assignment shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignment. In accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, for valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the "Baronet" trademark having registration number 1035387 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the trademark, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademark and the registrations thereof and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the trademark or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. Such Assignment is hereby subject to the Collateral Assignment dated January 11, 2000 between Assignor and L.B. Evans' Son Company Limited Partnership.

  Assignee hereby accepts such Assignment.
- 3. Effect of Assignment. In the event of any conflict between the provisions hereof and the provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of this Assignment shall govern and control.
- 4. Execution in Counterparts. For the convenience of the parties, this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. Amendment; Waiver. Any term or provision of this Assignment may be amended only by a writing signed by Assigner and Assignee. The observance of any term or provision of this Assignment may be waived (either generally or in a particular instance and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0841

(306891:)

1000

either retroactively or prospectively) only by a writing signed by the party to be bound by such waiver. No waiver by a party of any breach of this Assignment will be deemed to constitute a waiver of any other breach or any succeeding breach.

- 6. **Dispute Resolution**. Any dispute, controversy or claim between the parties relating to, arising out of or in connection with this Assignment shall be settled in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Purchase Agreement
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment has been executed and delivered in the State of New York and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any applicable conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date first written above.

DANIEL GREEN COMPANY

Name: James R. Reidman

Title: Chairman and CEO

ELAN-POLO, INC.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.:

On the 47th day of Division in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JAMES R. REIDMAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

PENNY L. MASE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MA5045204 Qualified in Genesee County Commission Expires June 12, 20 ○ ○ Motary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003333 FRAME: 0842

2

6,400

either retroactively or prospectively) only by a writing signed by the party to be bound by such waiver. No waiver by a party of any breach of this Assignment will be deemed to constitute a waiver of any other breach or any succeeding breach

- Dispute Resolution. Any dispute, controversy or claim between the parties relating to, arising out of or in connection with this Assignment shall be settled in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- Governing Law. This Assignment has been executed and delivered in the State of New York and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any applicable conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date first written above.

	DANIEL GREEN COMPANY
,	By: Name: James R. Reidman Title: Chaigman and CEO
	By: Name: NICK PEREZ Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.:	
Notary Public in and for said State, per known to me or proved to me on the ba name is subscribed to the within instru	in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a sonally appeared JAMES R. REIDMAN, personally usis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose ment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same to on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon secuted the instrument.
	Notary Public

2

(306891:)

STATE OF TENNESS & )
COUNTY OF Daulinson) ss.:

On the 28th day of December—in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Nicle Perces., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

(306891:)

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is entered into as of December <u>27</u>, 2001, by and between DANIEL GREEN COMPANY, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), and ELAN-POLO, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the sale by Assignor of the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with such sale, Assignor desires to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark identified herein;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual covenants contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. **Definitions.** Capitalized terms used without definitions in the text of this Assignment shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignment. In accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, for valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the "Baby Evans" trademark having registration number 1991861 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the trademark, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademark and the registrations thereof and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the trademark or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. Such Assignment is hereby subject to the Collateral Assignment dated January 11, 2000 between Assignment and L.B. Evans' Son Company Limited Partnership. Assignee hereby accepts such Assignment.
- 3. Effect of Assignment. In the event of any conflict between the provisions hereof and the provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of this Assignment shall govern and control.
- 4. Execution in Counterparts. For the convenience of the parties, this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. Amendment; Walver. Any term or provision of this Assignment may be amended only by a writing signed by Assignor and Assignce. The observance of any term or provision of this Assignment may be waived (either generally or in a particular instance and

- 6. **Dispute Resolution**. Any dispute, controversy or claim between the parties relating to, arising out of or in connection with this Assignment shall be settled in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment has been executed and delivered in the State of New York and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any applicable conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date fast written above.

By:	
By: /sames R. Reidman	
Title: Chairman and CEO	
$\checkmark$	
ELAN-POLO, INC.	

By:
Name:
Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.:

On the 27° day of Dason but in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JAMES R. REIDMAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

PENNY L. MASE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA5045204
Cualified In Genesee County
or mission Expires June 12, 20

Motary Public

- 6. **Dispute Resolution.** Any dispute, controversy or claim between the parties relating to, arising out of or in connection with this Assignment shall be settled in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment has been executed and delivered in the State of New York and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any applicable conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date first written above.

DANIEL GREEN COMPANY
Ву:
Name: James R. Reidman Title: Chairman and CEO
ELAN-POLO, INC.
By: Name: NICK PEREZ Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY
•
in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a sonally appeared JAMES R. REIDMAN, personally sis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the san e on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon ecuted the instrument.

(306896:)

STATE OF Timesce ) COUNTY OF Oavioson) ss.:

On the 38th day of Occashed in the year 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Nick fere.

Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

 $\{306896:\}$ 

Pa.

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is entered into as of December (27), 2001, by and between DANIEL GREEN COMPANY, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), and ELAN-POLO, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the sale by Assignor of the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) to Assignee, and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with such sale, Assignor desires to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark identified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual covenants contained lierein and in the Purchase Agreement, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Definitions. Capitalized terms used without definitions in the text of this Assignment shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignment. In accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, for valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the "Stroller" trademark having registration number 2051625 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the trademark, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademark and the registrations thereof and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the trademark or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. Such Assignment is hereby subject to the Collateral Assignment dated January 11, 2000 between Assignor and L.B. Evans' Son Company Limited Partnership.
- 3. Effect of Assignment. In the event of any conflict between the provisions hereof and the provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of this Assignment shall govern and control.
- 4. Execution in Counterparts. For the convenience of the parties, this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. Amendment; Waiver. Any term or provision of this Assignment may be amended only by a writing signed by Assignor and Assignee. The observance of any term or provision of this Assignment may be waived (either generally or in a particular instance and

- 6. **Dispute Resolution**. Any dispute, controversy or claim between the parties relating to, arising out of or in connection with this Assignment shall be settled in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment has been executed and delivered in the State of New York and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any applicable conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date first written above.

DANIEL	GREEN	COMP.	$\Delta NV$
			תיגבד

Name: James R. Reidman Title: Chairman and CEO

ELAN-POLO, INC.

By:
Name:
Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.:

On the Arm day of December in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JAMES R. REIDMAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

PENNY L. MASE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA5045204
Qualified in Genesee County
Commission Expires June 12, 20 03

Kinny G. Mace Notary Public

- 6. **Dispute Resolution.** Any dispute, controversy or claim between the parties relating to, arising out of or in connection with this Assignment shall be settled in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment has been executed and delivered in the State of New York and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any applicable conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date first written above.

	DANIEL GREEN COMPANY
	By: Name: James R. Reidman Title: Chairman and CEO
	ELAN-POLO, INC.
	By: ATTILE!  Name: NICK PEREZ  Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.:	,
known to me or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument	in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a ly appeared JAMES R. REIDMAN, personally f satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose and acknowledged to me that he executed the same the instrument, the individual, or the person upon ad the instrument.
	Notary Public

(306897:)

STATE OF Tennessee )
COUNTY OF Devision) ss:

On the Seth day of December in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Nick Perez.

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Samy a Liles
Notary Public

{306897:}

is its

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is entered into as of December <u>29</u>, 2001, by and between DANIEL GREEN COMPANY, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), and ELAN-POLO, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the sale by Assignor of the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) to Assignee; and

**WHEREAS**, in conjunction with such sale, Assignor desires to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark identified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual covenants contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. **Definitions.** Capitalized terms used without definitions in the text of this Assignment shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignment. In accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, for valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the "Evans" trademark having registration number 627904 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the trademark, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademark and the registrations thereof and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the trademark or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. Such Assignment is hereby subject to the Collateral Assignment dated January 11, 2000 between Assignor and L.B. Evans' Son Company Limited Partnership. Assignee hereby accepts such Assignment.
- 3. Effect of Assignment. In the event of any conflict between the provisions hereof and the provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of this Assignment shall govern and control.
- 4. **Execution in Counterparts**. For the convenience of the parties, this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. Amendment; Waiver. Any term or provision of this Assignment may be amended only by a writing signed by Assignor and Assignee. The observance of any term or provision of this Assignment may be waived (either generally or in a particular instance and

- 6. Dispute Resolution. Any dispute, controversy or claim between the parties relating to, arising out of or in connection with this Assignment shall be settled in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment has been executed and delivered in the State of New York and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any applicable conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date first written above.

DANIEL GREEN COMPANY	
By: Name: James R. Reidman	_
Title: Chairman and CEO	
V	

ELAN-POLO, INC.

Ву:	 	 	
Name:			
Title			

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.:

On the 27th day of Decorbed in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JAMES R. REIDMAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

PENNY L. MASE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA5045204
Qualified In Genesee County
Commission Expires June 12, 20

- 6. **Dispute Resolution**. Any dispute, controversy or claim between the parties relating to, arising out of or in connection with this Assignment shall be settled in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment has been executed and delivered in the State of New York and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any applicable conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date first written above.

<i>er</i>	DANIEL GREEN COMPANY
•	By: Name: James R. Reidman Title: Chairman and CEO
	ELAN-POLO, INC.
	Name: Nick PEREZ Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE) ss.:	
Notary Public in and for said State, persona known to me or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument	_ in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a lly appeared JAMES R. REIDMAN, personally of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose and acknowledged to me that he executed the same the instrument, the individual, or the person upon ted the instrument.
	Notary Public

(306889:)

STATE OF Tennessee )
COUNTY OF Davidson) ss.:

On the Seth day of December in the year 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Nick Fercz, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

(306889:)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003333 FRAME, 0856 22

LAW OFFICES BOBO, HUNT & WHITE AN ARRIVLATION OF ATTORNOYS

BUITE 207, REGIONS BANK BLDG. P. O. DOX 169 SMELDYVILLE, TENMESSEE, 37162-0109 DELIVERY ZIP 37160

.tune 16, 2006

3AM W. 8090 - 1940-1895 FRED D. HUNT. JR. JOHN Y ROBO JOHN R. WHITE GINGER BODO SHOFNER THOMAS E. NANCE WILLIAM L. ABESNATHY, Jr S. TODD BOOO W ANDREW BOBO

IELEPHONE 901-054 4911 FAUSIMILE 821-034-4928

> MAILING ADDRESS. SHELBYVILLE, TN 37182-0186

C-MAIU bohw@helladufh.nol

VIA FACSIMLE: 1-571-273-0140

United States Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Washington, DC 20231

Registration No: 1,035,387 - Mark: BARONET Registration No. 1,991,861 - Mark: BARY EVANS Registration No. 2,051,625 - Mark: STROLLER Registration No. 627,904 - Mark: EVANS

OFN: 6719

Dear Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Attached please find the following:

- 1) New Cover Sheet correcting previous Assignments filed in the above styled marks.
- 2) Old Cover Letter, with initialed changes.
- 3) Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, with initialed changes.
- 4) Assignment of Trademark for all four (4) of the above identified marks.

I would appreciate your making changes to the above identified marks showing the Assignee as Elan-Polo, Inc. instead of Daniel Green Enterprises, Inc.

I am in the process of filing Sections 8 and 9 for Baronet and have been informed that this change is necessary before the PTO can process this request. It will be necessary to change the other 3 marks as well so that I will be In a position to file Sections 8 and 9 at the appropriate times.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

BOBO, HUNT & WHITE

FBH:jg

Enclosures – 21 pgs.

RECORDED: 06/16/2006

xc: Ms. W. J. Smith (PTO), Via Facsimile 1-571-273-9552

https://doi.or/Trodomarks/Baronot/06.16.08 - 1 tr to PTO.doc